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USER MANUAL
MANUEL D’UTILISATION
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MANUAL DE USUARIO

RGB WIRELESS CHARGING
STAND FOR GAMING, 10W

SUPPORT CHARGEMENT SANS
FIL RGB POUR JEUX, 10W

MODEL: EWL-21151-A

PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE
PRODUCT AND KEEP IT PROPERLY.

CAUTIONS

1. Do not use the product in a damp place (such as bathroom), for contact
with water may lead to product damage or malfunction.

2. If water or other liquids get into the product, stop using the product.

3. Do not knock, smash or drop the product. Repeated hits on it may lead to
internal damage.

4. The maximum temperature of usage environment is 40 C. Keep away
from high temperature and moisture. Do not expose it to direct sunlight. If
you are not going to use the product for a long time, unplug it. Do not
disassemble, modify or repair the product by yourself.

5. Do not power it with a voltage exceeding the rated voltage.

6. Do not use or touch the product with wet hand.

7. Keep the product out of reach of children.

8. Do not use the product on a surface of flammable objects such as carpet
or quilt.

9. If you fail to power the product, change the charger head and try again.
10. If abnormal heat or deformation occurs during charging, stop charging
immediately.

11. Make sure that the Type-C cord has been inserted into the charger head
fully before powering the product.

12. Do not place metal items on it (such as key, coin, battery or jewelry).
Otherwise, it may get hot or fail to charge your device.

13. Remote wireless charging cannot be achieved for now.

14. Do not treat the product as unclassified municipal waste. Use separate
collection facilities. Contact your local government for information about the
collection system. If electrical appliances are disposed of in landfills or
dumps, harmful substances can leak into groundwater, enter the food chain
and harm your health.

PRODUCT OVERVIEW AND ITS
ACCESSORIES

@ Wireless charging stand
@ lllumination strip

® Type-C charging port
Package includes:

1. Wireless charging stand x1
2. Charging cable x1

3. User Manual x1

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Size: 110*110*130mm Input : DC 9V; DC 5V
Cord length: 0.8m Ouput : 9V/1.1A; 7.5V/I1A; 5V/1A

INSTRUCTION

1. Before the first use, check whether the product is intact and whether
accessories are complete.

2. Connect the product to a compatible charger with the Type-C cord, place
on the stand the phone or any other electronic device which has wireless
magnetic charging function (in vertical or horizontal position) , align it with
the charging coil, then the charging can be achieved.

Note: If the phone case is too thick, it may affect the charging. It is
recommended to charge your device after removing the phone case. If your
device has not been aligned with the charging coil, the charging cannot be
achieved, which requires you to place the device properly.

3. Unplug the product after charging the phone or any other electronic
device fully.

ECO-FRIENDLY WASTE DISPOS,

You can help protect the environment!

Correct Disposal of Product

This mark indicates the product should not be disposed of in the same way
as other household wastes in EU regions. The product should be recycled to
ensure sustainable reuse of resources and to prevent potential harm for the
environment and human health caused by non-control of waste
management. To recycle the used appliance, apply the recycling system or
contact the franchiser to recycle the product according to the environmental
protection requirements.

FCC Warning:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures: --Reorient or relocate
the receiving antenna. --Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver. -- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected. --Consult the dealer or an
experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated
with a minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator and your body.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

IC Warning:

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device.

ATTENTION

1. N'utilisez pas le produit dans un endroit humide (comme une salle de
bain), car le contact avec I'eau peut entrainer des dommages ou un
dysfonctionnement du produit.

2. Side I'eau ou d'autres liquides pénétrent dans le produit, cessez de ['utiliser.
3. Ne pas frapper, briser ou laisser tomber le produit. Des coups répétés
peuvent entrainer des dommages internes.

4. La température maximale de I'environnement d'utilisation est de 40 C.
Maintenir éloigné des températures élevées et de I'humidité. Ne I'exposez
pas a la lumiére directe du soleil. Si vous n'avez pas l'intention d'utiliser le
produit pendant une longue période, débranchez-le. Ne pas démonter,
modifier ou réparer le produit par vous-méme.

5. Ne l'alimentez pas avec une tension supérieure a la tension nominale.

6. Ne pas utiliser ou toucher le produit avec des mains mouillées.

7. Maintenir le produit hors de portée des enfants.

8. N'utilisez pas le produit sur une surface d'objets inflammables comme un
tapis ou une couette.

9. Si vous ne parvenez pas a alimenter le produit, changez la téte de
chargeur et réessayez.

10. Si une chaleur anormale ou une déformation se produit pendant la
charge, arrétez immédiatement la charge.

11. Assurez-vous que le cordon Type-C a été inséré a fond dans la téte du
chargeur avant d'alimenter le produit.

12. Ne placez pas d'objets métalliques dessus (tels qu'une clé, une piéce de
monnaie, une batterie ou un bijou). Sinon, il pourrait chauffer ou ne pas
réussir a charger votre appareil.

13. La recharge sans fil & distance ne peut pas étre réalisée pour le moment.
14. Ne traitez pas le produit comme un déchet municipal non classé. Utilisez
des installations de collecte séparée. Contactez votre administration locale
pour obtenir des informations sur le systéme de collecte. Si les appareils
électriques sont mis au rebut dans des décharges ou des dépotoirs, des
substances nocives peuvent s'infiltrer dans les eaux souterraines, entrer
dans la chaine alimentaire et nuire a votre santé.

PRESENTATION DU PRODUIT ET
DE SES ACCESSOIRES

@ Support de charge sans fil

@ Bande lumineuse

@ Port de chargement Type-C

Le paquet comprend:

1. Support de chargement sans fil x1

2. Cable de chargement x1
3. Manuel de I'utilisateur x1

PARAMETRES DU PRODUIT

Taille : 110*110*130mm Entrée : DC 9V ; DC 5V
Longueur du cordon : 0.8m Sortie : 9V/1,1A; 7,5V/1A ; 5VHA

1. Avant la premiére utilisation, vérifiez si le produit est intact et si les
accessoires sont complets.

2. Connectez le produit avec un chargeur compatible avec le cordon Type-C,
placez sur le support le téléphone ou tout autre appareil électronique qui a
une fonction de charge magnétique sans fil (en position verticale ou
horizontale) , alignez-le avec la bobine de charge, puis la charge peut étre
réalisée.

Remarque : si I'étui du téléphone est trop épais, cela peut affecter le
chargement. Il est recommandé de charger votre appareil aprés avoir retiré
la coque du téléphone. Si votre appareil n'a pas été aligné avec la bobine de
chargement, la charge ne peut pas étre réalisée, ce qui nécessite de placer
I'appareil correctement.

Remarque : si I'étui du téléphone est trop épais, cela peut affecter le
chargement. Il est recommandé de charger votre appareil aprés avoir retiré
la coque du téléphone. Si votre appareil n'a pas été aligné avec la bobine de
charge, la charge ne peut pas étre réalisée, ce qui nécessite de placer
I'appareil correctement.

3. Débranchez le produit aprés avoir chargé complétement le téléphone ou
tout autre appareil électronique.

ELIMINATION ECOLOGIQUE DES DECHETS

Vous pouvez contribuer a la protection de I'environnement !

Mise au rebut correcte du produit

Cette marque indique que le produit ne doit pas étre éliminé de la méme
maniére que les autres déchets ménagers dans les régions de I'UE. Le
produit doit étre recyclé afin de garantir une réutilisation durable des
ressources et de prévenir les dommages potentiels pour I'environnement et
la santé humaine causés par le non-contréle de la gestion des déchets. Pour
recycler I'appareil usagé, appliquez le systéeme de recyclage ou contactez le
franchiseur pour recycler le produit conformément aux exigences de
protection de I'environnement.

IC Warning:

Cet appareil est conforme a la ou aux normes RSS exemptées de licence
d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions
suivantes :

(1) Ce dispositif ne doit pas causer d'interférences, et

(2) Ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences
susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable du dispositif.

e

ol e J] olol) aiwoMo (5385 38 plaxll o - dio Jl SLoVI 5 guiiall placial pac .1
uiall il

Ul 5o oo gatall Ll o3l Jilow ol elall J55 15] plasiwl oo uides 2

b @l 93> 9 6 ) Siall ol piall s 283 iiall oo 91 §5 pac .3

551> ol cls oSlol L 050 Y Lugio a5 40 e 5 Y 61> 25 o paskiu 4
Al> S lall jrao Juad > .6 bl Guaidl d2iY o9 9l dlle dgb )9 deis o
iy iiall Moo 91 Jrass 9l el pis ¥ aliglo 618 plaziwdl pac

sazall agl ol ag giiall Juosi pac .5

allyo 2y il Juoli 9l pazius ¥ .6

Jlabol¥l Jsliio e sy aax, .7

Slsliadl gl st Jio JleiioW alld vl lago plaw e iall pakius ¥ .8
8,318 dglally LIS 9l il wly Jlagianl > 08 il i yimi 13] .9

9l Lymubo s JSuin deii po guiiall 6,5 a2 cilS 3] 4eall e plasiwl e (adgi 10
ol el ogis o>

el,gSl Juosidl b o> Ldl 8 Jols JSiny Type-C S Jis] oo 35611

agazall oMasll gl palaall Jio | plasial xie > Lidl img) e dgamo sluivl gias ¥ 12
LI oo s el ol ol S alfisn olls capmy 125 - Sy Bozall 5l ap lal gl
220 08 oaidl Il edgll 3 L SLull o> Lidl pe Y 13

. aladio guo 8140 plaskiwl 2 639 sb0 n duljio SLLaiS aiiall oo Lalidll pac 14
o dlasio goc 391e plaiwl 2 639,80 nt dljio CLLS gitall o Lol pas
oo walsill g5 5] oLl 5,9 ol Js> wlaglee e Joanll dnall dogSall Juasl
oball I 8 Ll slgall o a0l oS soladll s 91 el oo 5 sl gSl 8521
aally a9 aslisd] bl S U9 adgal

olaxlally aiiell Lle dole 6,k

GSla¥ o2 Jo> @
selio] b ©
Type-C i idio @

saguall Clgine
1% L SLaY (i Jol> .1
1% 2l JIS 2

1% pasiiasall Js 3

alo 130110110 -zl
DC 9V. DC 5V :Jisyl

o 0.8 Sl Jobo

9V/1.1A. 7.5V/A. SVHA b3Vl

alals ladall cilS 13] Log ks iiall 1S 5] Lo 525 (JoVI plasiwdl Jid .1
o562V sl inlgll g 5 . SLul > Lisl) Type-C 35lay 3915 o>Lis Juosi 5 2
SLMUl (il ddg 639 300l 5,5Vl dgaall 654291 9l Ciilgl] g0 i L SLuwMUl > Lisl)
6l3x a2 ganall Ll fuislgll (s 9 Il (Sl o> Ll @) le pudoliseall
oo ol Jle s s, 3 iulall chaw Gislgll sliag oIS 3] s> Mo uboliall
S o Sy uaboliszall 81300 o5 ) 15] islgll ellad | sy o, idll glxay
caslgll giosa bauio )| glizig «cidl pae ) s

Jdl L5 eI i 2 JalS Jsaxall gzl il i 1= 3

lal 44lo> 9 68 lunall DiSay

aeall il giiall o Jalill

Sllall o alsall dalo iy gaiall 0o LalZIl KoY wl ] doNall 03 i
el 6sle] olaia) paiall 11935 3le] oy . 9,9Y1 SVl sblio 5 5,3V ad siall
2 oSl pac 2 il Gl i il e Jaiall il gials )lpall plsiasall
il 9.l 65l ] plin plsckiaal e o isnall 836231 935 65ley Llaill 6,1
il alo> oo 539 iiall . 512 Anisall JSoll,

AUCIONE

1. No utilice el producto en un entorno humedo (como el bafio), ya que el
contacto con el agua podria provocar un mal funcionamiento o dafio del
producto.

2. Si entra agua u otros liquidos en el producto, deje de usarlo.

3. No golpee ni golpee el producto, ya que los golpes repetidos pueden
provocar dafios internos.

4. La temperatura maxima del entorno de uso es 40 C. Mantener alejado de
las altas temperaturas y la humedad. No lo exponga a la luz solar directa. Si
no va a utilizar el producto durante mucho tiempo, desconéctelo. No
desmonte, modifique ni repare el producto usted mismo.

5. No lo use con un voltaje que exceda el voltaje nominal.

6. No utilice ni toque el producto con las manos mojadas.

7. Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios.

8. No utilice el producto sobre una superficie de objetos inflamables como
alfombra o edredon.

9. Si ocurre un problema con la carga, cambie el cabezal o el cable del
cargador y vuelva a intentarlo.

10. Si se produce un calor anormal o una deformacién durante la carga,
detenga la carga inmediatamente.

11. Asegurese de que el cable tipo C se haya insertado completamente en el
cabezal del cargador antes de encender el producto.

12. No coloque objetos metalicos sobre la plataforma de carga (como llaves,
monedas, baterias o joyas). De lo contrario, podria ocurrir un problema de
carga o un calor anormal.

13. La carga inaldmbrica remota no se puede lograr por ahora.

14. No deseche el electrodoméstico como desechos municipales sin
clasificar, use instalaciones de recoleccién separadas. Péngase en contacto
con su gobierno local para obtener informacién sobre los sistemas de
recoleccion disponibles. Si el electrodoméstico es desechado al terreno o
vertedero, las sustancias peligrosas de este aparato podrian filtrarse en el
agua subterranea y entrar en la cadena alimenticia dafiando su salud y
bienestar.

DESCRIPCION GENERAL DEL
PRODUCTO Y SUS ACCESORIOS

@ Soporte de carga inalambrico
® Tira de iluminacion

® Puerto de carga Tipo-C

El paquete incluye:

1. Soporte de carga inalambrico x1

2. Cable de carga x1
3. Manual de usuario x1

PARAMETROS DEL PRODUC

Entrada : DC 9V; DC 5V
Salida : 9V/1.1A; 7.5V/1A; 5V/1A

Tamafo: 110 * 110 * 130 mm
Longitud del cable: 0,8 m

| CCIONE

1. Antes del primer uso, compruebe si el producto esté intacto y si los
accesorios estan completos.

2. Conecte el producto con un cargador compatible con el cable Tipo-C,
coloque en el soporte el teléfono o cualquier otro dispositivo electronico que
tenga funcién de carga magnética inaldmbrica (en posicion vertical u
horizontal), alinéelo con la bobina de carga, luego la se puede lograr la carga.
Nota: Si la carcasa del teléfono es demasiado gruesa, puede afectar la
carga. Se recomienda cargar su dispositivo después de quitar la carcasa del
teléfono. Si su dispositivo no se ha alineado con la bobina de carga, la carga
no se puede lograr, lo que requiere que coloque el dispositivo
correctamente.

3. Desenchufe el producto después de cargar completamente el teléfono o
cualquier otro dispositivo electrénico.

DISPOSICION FAVORABLE AL

MEDIO AMBIENTE

jPuede ayudar a proteger el medio ambiente!

Este producto indica que este producto no debe desecharse con otros
desechos domésticos en toda la UE. Para evitar posibles dafios al medio
ambiente o la salud por la eliminacion incontrolada de residuos, reciclelo
responsablemente para promover la reutilizacién sostenible de los recursos
materiales. Para reciclar su dispositivo usado, utilice los sistemas de
recoleccion o comuniquese con el con el franquiciador para reciclar el
producto de acuerdo con los requisitos de proteccion del medio ambiente.

MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUE EN CHINE

wuall S guo
HECHO EN CHINA
www miniso.com

RoHS




